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2 J SUPPLY COMPANY INC 2303624 07/25/2022 11.85  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11411 0697 900XS  PART, MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR/REPLACEMENT **
FY 2023 1 11.85
7PM GROUP LLC 2303635 07/25/2022 108,000.00  DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV DV11804 0349 900XW  SERVICE, PROFESSIONAL **
FY 2023 1 108,000.00
AD SUTTON AND SONS INC 2303641 07/25/2022 320.00  JOHNSONTOWN ROAD ELEMENTARY 1061118 0610 900XF  BACKPACK, STUDENT**
A D SUTTON AND SONS INC 2303641 07/25/2022 0.00  JOHNSONTOWN ROAD ELEMENTARY 1061118 0610 900XF  SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **
FY 2023 1 320.00
A G EXHIBITIONS INC 2303814 07/26/2022 415.00  DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV DV11804 0449 900XS  DRAPERY, STAGE **
FY 2023 1 415.00
AM ELECTRIC CO INC 2303577 07/25/2022 347.50  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11195 0439 900XS  LAMP **
AM ELECTRIC CO INC 2304040 07/29/2022 348.75  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11195 0439 900XS LAMP **
AM ELECTRIC CO INC 2304040 07/29/2022 97.50  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11195 0439 900XS  SUPPLIES, MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL **
AM ELECTRIC CO INC 2304041 07/29/2022 348.75  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11195 0439 900XS  LAMP **
AM ELECTRIC CO INC 2304041 07/29/2022 97.50  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11195 0439 900XS  SUPPLIES, MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL **
AM ELECTRIC CO INC 2304046 07/28/2022 472.00  SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0433 205X0  LAMP **
AM ELECTRIC CO INC 2304065 07/29/2022 90.72  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11195 0439 900XS  SUPPLIES, MISCELLANEOUS ELECTRICAL **
FY 2023 5 1,802.72
A PLUS PAPER SHREDDING 2303128 07/18/2022 400.00  INDIAN TRAIL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0761077 0610 900XF  SERVICE, DOCUMENT SHREDDING **
A PLUS PAPER SHREDDING 2303643 07/25/2022 200.00  BATES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0551077 0349 900XF  SERVICE, DOCUMENT SHREDDING **
APLUS PAPER SHREDDING 2303865 07/27/2022 1,000.00  EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1311077 0349 900XF  SERVICE, DOCUMENT SHREDDING **
A PLUS PAPER SHREDDING 2303883 07/27/2022 520.00  BUTLER TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 0451087 0610 900XF  SERVICE, DOCUMENT SHREDDING **
FY 2023 4 2,120.00
ATO ZBOOKS LLC 2303036 07/18/2022 915.59  KERRICK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0791118 0643 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
ATO ZBOOKS LLC 2303037 07/18/2022 427.50  KAMMERER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1621077 0643 900XF  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
FY 2023 2 1,343.09
ABELL ELEVATOR INTERNATIONAL I 2303423 07/20/2022 20,000.00  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11195 0434 900XS  SERVICE, ELEVATOR & LIFT **
ABELL ELEVATOR INTERNATIONAL I 2303424 07/20/2022 46,784.00  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11195 0434 900XS  SERVICE, ELEVATOR & LIFT **
ABELL ELEVATOR INTERNATIONALIM 2304242 07/29/2022 3,771.80  FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CI11195 0439 904XJ  SERVICE, ELEVATOR & LIFT **
FYy 2023 3 70,555.80
ACADEMY OF MUSIC PRODUCTION E 2303017 07/18/2022 166,500.00  ELEVS8 STUDENT LEARNING CTR 8512087 0449 473G SERVICE, LEASE AGREEMENT
FY 2023 1 166,500.00
ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION 2303566 07/21/2022 401.28  CAMP TAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0041118 0610 900XF  FILM, LAMINATING CLEAR 3.0 MIL TO FIT ALL 25"

LAMINATING MACHINES, 3 MIL. 25" X 250' ROLL W/1"
CORE 2 ROLLS PER BOX . ACCO BRANDS VR
#3000024. NO SUBSTITUTE

ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION 2304336 07/29/2022 62.32  PLEASURE RIDGE PARK HIGH SCHOO 0751059 0610 900XF  FILM, LAMINATING TO FIT ALL 27" LAMINATING
MACHINES, CLEAR, 3 MIL. 27" X 250' ROLL W/1"
CORE. 2 ROLLS PER BOX. ACCO BRANDS VR
#3126514. NO SUBSTITUTE

FY 2023 2 463.60

ADCOLOR INC 2303546 07/21/2022 12,796.17  CAREER & TECH ED SYSTEM WIDE 9351147 0559 900XS  SIGNS, GRAPHICS, PRINTING (KPC CLS2022) (1020) **
FY 2023 1 12,796.17
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ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2302910  07/18/2022 882.00 EISENHOWER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1311077 0610  900XF IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-2200000087) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2303621  07/21/2022 384.00 MALCOLM CHANCEY ELEMENTARY SCH 1021118 0610  900XF IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-2200000087) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2303757 07/26/2022 2,525.00 LOUISVILLE MALE HIGH SCHOOL 0472826 0679  712X3  IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-2200000087) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2303889  07/27/2022 3,300.00 SAFETY AND ENVIRONMENTAL SERV SF11195 0349  900XS IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-2200000087) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2304067  07/28/2022 12450  NEWBURG MIDDLE SCHOOL 0411121 0610  900XA IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-2200000087) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2304067  07/28/2022 107.00 NEWBURG MIDDLE SCHOOL 0411121 0610  900XA IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-2200000087) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2304071  07/28/2022 268.00 OKOLONA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0271077 0610  900XF IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-2200000087) **

ADVENTURE PROMOTIONS LLC 2304245  07/29/2022 570.00 ROBERTA TULLY ELEMENTARY 0161012 0610  900XF IMPRINTED, PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
(KYMA-758-2200000087) **

FY 2023 7 8,160.50

AEG MGMT BUTCHERTOWN 2303382 07/20/2022 3,500.00 BALLARD HIGH SCHOOL 1052170 0441  320IC  SERVICE, RENTAL **

FY 2023 1 3,500.00

AGIREPAIR INC 2303330 07/19/2022 236.00  WALLER-WILLIAMS ENVIRONMENTAL 0342121 0734 473GL  SERVICE, WARRANTY (KPC CLS-2022) (1020) **

AGIREPAIR INC 2303330 07/19/2022 80.00 WALLER-WILLIAMS ENVIRONMENTAL 0342121 0734  473GL  SERVICE, FEE (KPC CLS-2022) (1020) **

AGIREPAIR INC 2303331 07/19/2022 118.00  RISK MANAGEMENT AND BENEFITS BAL11072 0734  900XS SERVICE, WARRANTY (KPC CLS-2022) (1020) **

AGIREPAIR INC 2303331 07/19/2022 40.00 RISK MANAGEMENT AND BENEFITS BAL11072 0734  900XS SERVICE, FEE (KPC CLS-2022) (1020) **

AGIREPAIR INC 2303593 07/21/2022 267.00 TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATION CE11507 0734  900XS SERVICE, REPAIR FOR APPLE LAPTOP COMPUTERS
*%

FY 2023 3 741.00

AHEAD INC 2303302 07/19/2022 448,000.00  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI2087 0349 473G SERVICE, CUSTODIAL, TEMPORARY PERSONNEL.

AHEAD INC 2303866  07/27/2022 50,000.00 PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI1088 0424  900XS SERVICE, PROFESSIONAL (SUBSTITUTE POSITION)
TEMPORARY/SEASONAL GROUNDSWORKER (7767)
*%

FY 2023 2 498,000.00

ALL ABOUT TRAVEL LLC 23032890  07/19/2022 3,943.04  MINOR DANIELS ACADEMY 2022053 0580 473G SERVICE, TRAVEL AGENCY **

ALL ABOUT TRAVEL LLC 2303289  07/19/2022 2,491.68  MINOR DANIELS ACADEMY 2022053 0580 473G SERVICE, TRAVEL AGENCY **

ALL ABOUT TRAVEL LLC 2303289  07/19/2022 820.00 MINOR DANIELS ACADEMY 2022053 0580 473G SERVICE, TRAVEL AGENCY **

FY 2023 1 7,254.72

ALL IN LEARNING 2303548 07/21/2022 450.00 LUHR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1072170 0650 3101 SOFTWARE ** (INCLUDES ALL TYPES OF DIGITAL
RESOURCES - LICENSE, DIGITAL ACCESS, ETC.)

ALL IN LEARNING 2303548 07/21/2022 3,050.00 LUHR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1072170 0650 3101 SOFTWARE ** (INCLUDES ALL TYPES OF DIGITAL
RESOURCES - LICENSE, DIGITAL ACCESS, ETC.)

ALL IN LEARNING 2303917 07/27/2022 142500 GUTERMUTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1152170 0734 3101 AIDS, MISCELLANEOUS TEACHING **

ALL IN LEARNING 2303917 07/27/2022 450.00 GUTERMUTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1152170 0650 3101 SERVICE, FEE **

ALL IN LEARNING 2303917 07/27/2022 2,500.00 GUTERMUTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1152170 0650 3101 SOFTWARE ** (INCLUDES ALL TYPES OF DIGITAL
RESOURCES - LICENSE, DIGITAL ACCESS, ETC.)

ALL IN LEARNING 2303917 07/27/2022 1,500.00 GUTERMUTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1152170 0734 310  AIDS, MISCELLANEOUS TEACHING **

FY 2023 2 9,375.00

ALLIED TOOLS INC 2303232 07/20/2022 255.12  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11411 0739  900XS TOOL, MANUAL (NON-ELECTRIC) **

FY 2023 1 255.12
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AMERICA LEARNS LLC 2303166 07/18/2022 3,000.00 ACADEMIC SUPPORT SERVICES SP12219 0650 5871 SOFTWARE ** (INCLUDES ALL TYPES OF DIGITAL
RESOURCES - LICENSE, DIGITAL ACCESS, ETC.)

FY 2023 1 3,000.00

AMERICAN BUS & ACCESSORIES INC 2303609  07/21/2022 127.14  DISTRICT WIDE 10 617IN BASE, MOUNTING CROSS VIEW MIRROR. RIGHT
SIDE. 05 IH BUS. OEM VR #ZR191CR

AMERICAN BUS & ACCESSORIES INC 2303609 07/21/2022 1,258.00  DISTRICT WIDE 10 617IN LIGHT, REVERSE, LED. C2 FREIGHTLINER BUSES.
SOUNDOFF VR #ECVRT861B4W

AMERICAN BUS & ACCESSORIES INC 2303609  07/21/2022 441.64  DISTRICT WIDE 10 617IN SPRING, LIFT, SOLD IN PAIR. OEM VR #403649KS

AMERICAN BUS & ACCESSORIES INC 2304257  07/29/2022 345.15  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171B ALARM, BACK-UP 107 DECIBELS, ALARMF107

FY 2023 2 2,171.93

ANDERSONS SALES AND SERVICE INC 2303357 07/20/2022 2,000.00 DUPONT MANUAL HIGH SCHOOL 2002828 0679 742X  SERVICE, REPAIR **

ANDERSONS SALES AND SERVICE INC 2303425 07/20/2022 750.00  FERN CREEK HIGH SCHOOL 0121077 0439  900XF  PART, REPAIR FOR MOWER/TRACTOR/BACKHOE **

ANDERSONS SALES AND SERVICE INC 2304259 07/29/2022 32500 KAMMERER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1622828 0679 741X  SERVICE, REPAIR **

ANDERSONS SALES AND SERVICE INC 2304259 07/29/2022 300 KAMMERER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1622828 0679 741X  SERVICE, FEE **

ANDERSONS SALES AND SERVICE INC 2304259  07/29/2022 8500 KAMMERER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1622828 0679 741X  SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

ANDERSONS SALES AND SERVICE INC 2304259 07/29/2022 49.99  KAMMERER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1622828 0679 741X  PART, REPAIR FOR MOWER/TRACTOR/BACKHOE **

ANDERSONS SALES AND SERVICE INC 2304259 07/29/2022 10472  KAMMERER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1622828 0679 741X  PART, REPAIR FOR MOWER/TRACTOR/BACKHOE **

FY 2023 3 3,317.71

ANIXTER INC 2303168 07/18/2022 44250  INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MII1508 0697  900XS EQUIPMENT & ACCESSORIES, AUDIOVISUAL (KPC
CLS2022) (1020)

FY 2023 1 442.50

APLPD HOLDCO INC 2303481  07/21/2022 894.00  JEFF CNTY TRADITIONAL MIDDLE 3962828 0679 741X  CONTAINER, STORAGE**

FY 2023 1 894.00

APPLE COMPUTER INC 2303326 07/19/2022 1,196.00  WALLER-WILLIAMS ENVIRONMENTAL 0342121 0734  473GL  COMPUTER, APPLE iPAD (ACCT# 49393/ADCA#
1368150) **

APPLE COMPUTER INC 2303327 07/19/2022 598.00 RISK MANAGEMENT AND BENEFITS BA11072 0734  900XS COMPUTER, APPLE iPAD (ACCT# 49393/ADCA#
1368150) **

APPLE COMPUTER INC 2303591  07/21/2022 218.95 TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATION CE11507 0734  900XS SERVICE, REPAIR FOR APPLE LAPTOP COMPUTERS
Kk

FY 2023 3 2,012.95

ARAMARK UNIFORM AND CAREER A 2304049  07/28/2022 1,500.00 PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11088 0439  900XS SERVICE, LINEN SERVICE FOR SHOP & GARAGES
(TOWELS & COATS) (7847) **

FY 2023 1 1,500.00

AT CHEM INC 2303625  07/25/2022 699.30  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VML11096 0697  900XS CLEANER **

AT CHEM INC 2303625  07/25/2022 860.80  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VMI11096 0697  900XS CLEANER **

AT CHEM INC 2303636 07/25/2022 71225  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VMI1096 0697  900XS CLEANER **

AT CHEM INC 2303636 07/25/2022 322.80  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VMI1096 0697  900XS CLEANER **

FY 2023 2 2,595.15

ATHENS PAPER COMPANY 2303474  07/21/2022 2,590.00 MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0610  900XS SUPPLIES, PRINTING **

ATHENS PAPER COMPANY 2303474  07/21/2022 850.50 MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0610  900XS SUPPLIES, PRINTING **

FY 2023 1 3,440.50

B G CONSOLIDATED INC 2303409  07/20/2022 9,916.08  DISTRICT WIDE 51 6171F FOOD, (ITEMS FOR NUTRITION SERVICE) **

FY 2023 1 9,916.08

B&H FOTO & ELECTRONICS CORP 2303958 07/27/2022 19.53  TECHNOLOGY INTEGRATION CE11507 0538  900XS SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) (KPC

CLS-2022) (1020) **
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FY 2023 1 19.53

BAIRDS AUTO PARTS INC 2303793 07/27/2022 85.00 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VM11097 0663 900XS  PART, AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR & SERVICE **

BAIRDS AUTO PARTS INC 2304321 07/29/2022 85.00 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VM11097 0663 900XS  PART, AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR & SERVICE **

FY 2023 2 170.00

BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS 2302889 07/18/2022 1,569.75 WHEATLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1822170 0643 473GL  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**

BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS 2302889 07/18/2022 537.25 WHEATLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1822170 0643 473GL  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**

BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS 2302889 07/18/2022 1,011.50 WHEATLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1822170 0643 3101 PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**

BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS 2303307 07/19/2022 629.47 GUTERMUTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1152104 0643 564GF  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**

FY 2023 2 4,216.97

BETTER CLEANING SVCS LLC 2303306 07/19/2022 335,000.00 PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM12087 0349 473G SERVICE, CUSTODIAL, TEMPORARY PERSONNEL.

FY 2023 1 335,000.00

BLUEGRASS HYDRONICS AND PUMP = 2303152 07/18/2022 290.00 PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11411 0697 900XS  PART, MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR/REPLACEMENT **

BLUEGRASS HYDRONICS AND PUMP = 2303152 07/18/2022 25.00 PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11411 0697 900XS  SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

FY 2023 1 315.00

BLUEGRASS KESCO INC 2303613 07/21/2022 234.00 PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11411 0697 900XS  PART, MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR/REPLACEMENT **

BLUEGRASS KESCO INC 2303613 07/21/2022 40.54 PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11411 0697 900XS  SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

FY 2023 1 274.54

BLUEGRASS LAWN AND GARDEN 2303385 07/20/2022 1,500.00 BUTLER TRADITIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 0452828 0679 741X SERVICE, REPAIR MISCELLANEOUS **

BLUEGRASS LAWN AND GARDEN 2303765 07/26/2022 532.78 WESTERN HIGH SCHOOL 0842888 0439 764X PART, MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR/REPLACEMENT **

BLUEGRASS LAWN AND GARDEN 2303765 07/26/2022 100.00 WESTERN HIGH SCHOOL 0842888 0439 764X SERVICE, DELIVERY CHARGE **

BLUEGRASS LAWN AND GARDEN 2303765 07/26/2022 340.00 WESTERN HIGH SCHOOL 0842888 0439 764X SERVICE, LABOR **

BLUEGRASS LAWN AND GARDEN 2303765 07/26/2022 20.90 WESTERN HIGH SCHOOL 0842888 0439 764X SERVICE, FEE **

BLUEGRASS LAWN AND GARDEN 2303980 07/27/2022 149.99 PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11987 0739 TOOL, HORTICULTURE OUTDOOR POWER &
ACCESSORIES. STIHL. NO SUBSTITUTE (7938) **

BLUEGRASS LAWN AND GARDEN 2303980 07/27/2022 95.99 PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11987 0739 TOOL, HORTICULTURE OUTDOOR POWER &
ACCESSORIES. STIHL. NO SUBSTITUTE (7938) **

FY 2023 3 2,739.66

BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS INC 2304138 07/28/2022 237.77 CAMP TAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0042826 0679 737X BOOK, PAPERBACK PRE-BOUND (% BID 8048) **

BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS INC 2304139 07/28/2022 278.23 LOWE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1461059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK PRE-BOUND (% BID 8048) **

BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS INC 2304140 07/28/2022 484.03 WILDER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0671059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK PRE-BOUND (% BID 8048) **

BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS INC 2304141 07/28/2022 3,515.97 WILDER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0671059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK PRE-BOUND (% BID 8048) **

BOUND TO STAY BOUND BOOKS INC 2304149 07/28/2022 1,173.03 KAMMERER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1622059 0641 473GL  BOOK, PAPERBACK PRE-BOUND (% BID 8048) **

FY 2023 5 5,689.03

BRADLEY & SONS 2302886 07/18/2022 30,000.00 SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SN15101 0433 205X0  SERVICE, CLEANING OF EXHAUST HOOD SYSTEMS
sk

FY 2023 1 30,000.00

BRAINPOP LLC 2303923 07/27/2022 3,515.00 CHURCHILL PARK REHABILITATION 9171077 0650 ECEXN SOFTWARE ** (INCLUDES ALL TYPES OF DIGITAL
RESOURCES - LICENSE, DIGITAL ACCESS, ETC.)

FY 2023 1 3,515.00

BRAMJAM WEB SERVICES 2303299 07/19/2022 650.00 KLONDIKE LANE ELEMENTARY SCH 1341118 0650 900XF  SOFTWARE, HOSTED LEARNING PLATFORM
DEPLOYMENT FOR SCHOOLS

BRAMJAM WEB SERVICES 2303573 07/21/2022 700.00 FERN CREEK HIGH SCHOOL 0121013 0650 900XF  SOFTWARE, HOSTED LEARNING PLATFORM

DEPLOYMENT FOR SCHOOLS
FYy 2023 2 1,350.00
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BRIGHTVIEW LANDSCAPE SERVICES 2303141 07/18/2022 2,851.40  WHITNEY YOUNG ELEMENTARY SCHL 3741077 0439 900XF  SERVICE, LANDSCAPERS **
FY 2023 1 2,851.40
C & K SALES AND SERVICE 2303420 07/20/2022 1,000.00  CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL 1791077 0439 900XF  SERVICE, REPAIR **
FY 2023 1 1,000.00
CARDINAL ICE EQUIPMENT INC 2303148 07/18/2022 50.05  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11411 0697 900XS  PART, APPLIANCE REPAIR **
CARDINAL ICE EQUIPMENT INC 2303626 07/25/2022 46.51 PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11411 0697 900XS  PART, APPLIANCE REPAIR **
FY 2023 2 96.56
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2303038 07/18/2022 655.03  CARTER TRADITIONAL ELEMENTARY 6802170 0643 473GL  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2303038 07/18/2022 99450  CARTER TRADITIONAL ELEMENTARY 6802170 0643 473GL  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2303038 07/18/2022 637.50  CARTER TRADITIONAL ELEMENTARY 6802170 0643 473GL  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2303374 07/20/2022 1,611.29  FRAYSER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2902170 0643 473GL  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2303930 07/27/2022 560.00  DIVERSITY EQUITY POVERTY DIV DV11804 0643 900XS  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2303931 07/27/2022 163.62  BLOOM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2251077 0643 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2303932 07/27/2022 3,472.81 BRECKINRIDGE/FRANKLIN ELEMENT 0382170 0643 320IC BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2303933 07/27/2022 796.88  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0181118 0643 900XF  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2303933 07/27/2022 980.26  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0181118 0643 900XF  PROFESSIONAL, DEVELOPMENT MANUALS (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304234 07/29/2022 50.37  FERN CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0111077 0643 900XF  BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304235 07/29/2022 1,456.00  FERN CREEK HIGH SCHOOL 0122826 0679 711X BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304235 07/29/2022 318.50  FERN CREEK HIGH SCHOOL 0122826 0679 711X BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304236 07/29/2022 41.44  GUTERMUTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1151124 0643 900XF  BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304237 07/29/2022 474.60  DUNN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1561170 0643 TXTXA BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304237 07/29/2022 207.58  DUNN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1561118 0643 900XF  BOOK, PUBLISHERS BINDING (8049)**
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 17.50  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 10.49  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 10.49  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 9.06  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 9.09 HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 9.06  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 21.00 HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 6.29  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 5.56  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 13.99  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 9.31 HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 13.96  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 13.96  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 13.99  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 13.29  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 13.29  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 5.59  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 6.29  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 5.59  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 12.56  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 11.86  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 12.56 ~ HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **
CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 12.59  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **



8/1/2022 Page 6 of 212
ORDERS OF THE TREASURER-PURCHASE ORDERS BY VENDOR

7/18/2022 THROUGH  7/31/2022

VENDOR NAME P.O. # P.O.DATE  AMOUNT DEPT NAME ORG OBJ PROJ  DESCRIPTION

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 6.99  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 12.56 ~ HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 20.96  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 11.86 ~ HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 3.49  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 12.59  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 13.29  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 4.19  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 9.09 HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 5.56  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 5.59  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 13.29  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 11.86  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 8.49  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 4.89  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 5.59  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304238 07/29/2022 6.29  HIGHLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 3201059 0641 900XF  BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **

CARMICHAELS BOOKSTORE LLC 2304239 07/29/2022 999.00  JACOB ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3252104 0643 125] BOOK, PAPERBACK (8049) **

FYy 2023 12 13,833.33

CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CON 2303411 07/20/2022 6,300.00  SCHOOL COSTS PAID CENTRALLY 9451293 0610 ORGANISMS, TERMITES PACKAGE OF 25. CAROLINA,
VR #143734

CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CON 2303411 07/20/2022 17,533.60  SCHOOL COSTS PAID CENTRALLY 9451293 0610 ORGANISMS, MARCHANTIA LIVERWORT PACKAGE
OF 8, BEGONIA PACKAGE OF 8, NORFOLK ISLAND
PINE PACKAGE OF 8, SPIROGYRA CULTURE FOR 30
STUDENTS. CAROLINA, VR #.JCHSET2

CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CON 2303411 07/20/2022 3,708.80  SCHOOL COSTS PAID CENTRALLY 9451293 0610 ORGANISMS, ELODEA PACKAGE OF 12. CAROLINA,
VR #162101.

CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CON 2303411 07/20/2022 8,82420  SCHOOL COSTS PAID CENTRALLY 9451293 0610 ORGANISMS, ELODEA PACKAGE OF 16 MIXED POND
SNAILS PACKAGE OF 50. CAROLINA , VR #]JCHSET1

CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CONM 2303412 07/20/2022 15,450.00  SCHOOL COSTS PAID CENTRALLY 9451293 0610 ORGANISMS, LIVING, KINDERGARTEN, ANIMAL &
PLANT NEEDS. CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO
VR #JCPS GRADE K #JCPA2X2S1, #JCPA2X2S. PLEASE
REFERENCE QUOTE #476744 BQ WHEN PLACING
ORDERS***

CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CONM 2303412 07/20/2022 11,355.75 SCHOOL COSTS PAID CENTRALLY 9451293 0610 ORGANISMS, LIVING, GRADE 1, PLANTS & ANIMALS.

CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO VR #JCPS
GRADE 1 VR: PLEASE REFERENCE QUOTE #476744
BQ WHEN PLACING ORDERS***

CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CON 2303412 07/20/2022 22,387.05 SCHOOL COSTS PAID CENTRALLY 9451293 0610 ORGANISMS, LIVING, GRADE 2, PLANT & ANIMAL
HABITATS. CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO VR
#JCPS GRADE 2 . #]CPPAHS1 & #JCPPAHS2. PLEASE
REFERENCE QUOTE #476744 BQ WHEN PLACING
ORDERS***

CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CON 2303412 07/20/2022 11,355.75 SCHOOL COSTS PAID CENTRALLY 9451293 0610 ORGANISMS, LIVING, GRADE 3, STRUCTURES OF
LIFE. CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO VR #ICPS
GRADE 3 VR: PLEASE REFERENCE QUOTE #476744
BQ WHEN PLACING ORDERS***

CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CONM 2303608 07/21/2022 146.70  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182826 0679 713X2  SUPPLIES, MISCELLANEOUS SCIENCE **

CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CONM 2303608 07/21/2022 26.73 ~ ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182826 0679 713X2  SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

FYy 2023 3 97,088.58
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CAUDILL SEED COMPANY 2303640  07/25/2022 1,554.00  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182828 0679 741X  SEED, SETS, SOD & BULBS **

FY 2023 1 1,554.00

CDW LLC 2303040  07/18/2022 31570  EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION ECI1123 0734  900XS MONITOR, COMPUTER LENOVO W/ 3 YEAR
WARRANTY (KYMA-758-2100000421) **

CDW LLC 2303040  07/18/2022 3281  EXCEPTIONAL CHILD EDUCATION ECI11123 0734  900XS COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING TOWERS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2022) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2303430 07/20/2022 1,025.00 BALLARD HIGH SCHOOL 1051077 0734 900XF PRINTER, COLOR LASERJET E55040DN INCLUDES HP
USB UNIVERSAL PROXIMITY CARD READER X3D03A
& DATA CAPTURE

CDW LLC 2303431 07/20/2022 18500  KLONDIKE LANE ELEMENTARY SCH 1341118 0734 900XF MONITOR, COMPUTER LENOVO W/ 3 YEAR
WARRANTY (KYMA-758-2100000421) **

CDW LLC 2303432 07/20/2022 1,673.52  DUPONT MANUAL HIGH SCHOOL 2002826 0679 733X  COMPUTER, HARDWARE (INTERACTIVE FLAT
PANEL, PRINTERS (INCLUDING 3D), SCANNERS,
ETC.) (KPC CLS-2022) (1020) **

CDW LLC 2303432 07/20/2022 550.00 DUPONT MANUAL HIGH SCHOOL 2002826 0679 733X SERVICE, WARRANTY (KPC CLS-2022) (1020) **

CDWLLC 2303436 07/20/2022 16127  MATERIALS PRODUCTION MP11504 0734  900XS COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS

(CHARGING TOWERS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2022) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2303436  07/20/2022 7875  MATERIALS PRODUCTION MPI11504 0734  900XS COMPUTER/AUDIO-VIDEO MISCELLANEOUS
(CHARGING TOWERS, ROBOTICS KITS, ETC) (KPC
CLS-2022) (1020)**

CDW LLC 2303440 07/20/2022 475.00  INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MI11753 0650 900XS  SOFTWARE ** (INCLUDES ALL TYPES OF DIGITAL
RESOURCES - LICENSE, DIGITAL ACCESS, ETC.)
CDW LLC 2303817 07/26/2022 899.00  WELLINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1161077 0734 900XF  PRINTER, MONCHROME LASERJET

E50145DN/3GN19A INCLUDES HP USB UNIVERSAL
PROXIMITY CARD READER X3D03A AND BSL28A

CDW LLC 2303818 07/26/2022 899.00  COLERIDGE TAYLOR MONTESSORI ES 6601077 0734 900XF  PRINTER, MONCHROME LASERJET
E50145DN/3GN19A INCLUDES HP USB UNIVERSAL
PROXIMITY CARD READER X3D03A AND BSL28A

CDW LLC 2303819 07/26/2022 1,795.00  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VM11096 0734 900XS  PRINTER, MFP, COLOR LASERJET E57540DN/3GY25A
INCLUDES HP USB UNIVERSAL PROXIMITY CARD
READER X3D03A

CDW LLC 2303820 07/26/2022 11,275.00  SEMPLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5802170 0734 473GL  PRINTER, COLOR LASERJET E55040DN INCLUDES HP
USB UNIVERSAL PROXIMITY CARD READER X3D03A
& DATA CAPTURE

CDW LLC 2303820 07/26/2022 4,893.00 SEMPLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5802170 0734 473GL  PRINTER, MONOCHROME LASERJET E40040DN
INCLUDES HP USB UNIVERSAL PROXIMITY CARD
READER X3D03A & DATA CAPTURE

CDW LLC 2303821 07/26/2022 1,599.00  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PM11411 0734 900XS  PRINTER, MFP, LASERJET E52545DN/3GY19A
INCLUDES HP USB UNIVERSAL PROXIMITY CARD
READER X3D03A AND B5L28A

FY 2023 11 25,857.05

CEDAR RIDGE CAMP 2303444 07/21/2022 984.00  PRICE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1281053 0338 900XF  SERVICE, CONFERENCE & SEMINAR **

FY 2023 1 984.00

CENGAGE LEARNING INC 2303127 07/18/2022 19,650.00  EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL 0071170 0644 900XF  BOOK **

CENGAGE LEARNING INC 2303127 07/18/2022 786.00  EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL 0071170 0644 900XF  SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **
CENGAGE LEARNING INC 2304066 07/28/2022 27.75  MARION C MOORE SCHOOL 1551118 0643 900XF  BOOK **

CENGAGE LEARNING INC 2304066 07/28/2022 74.50  MARION C MOORE SCHOOL 1551118 0643 900XF  BOOK **

CENGAGE LEARNING INC 2304066 07/28/2022 202.50  MARION C MOORE SCHOOL 1551118 0643 900XF  BOOK **
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CENGAGE LEARNING INC 2304066 07/28/2022 1219  MARION C MOORE SCHOOL 1551118 0643  900XF  SERVICE, DELIVERY CHARGE **

FY 2023 2 20,752.94

CENTRAL KENTUCKY SPORTS MANA' 2303483 07/21/2022 700.00 KAMMERER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1622888 0439 765X  SERVICE, LAWNCARE **

FY 2023 1 700.00

CENTRAL STATES BUS SALESINC 2303646 07/25/2022 1,032.00  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VMI1096 0663  900XS BUS, BODIES, PARTS & ACCESSORIES **

FY 2023 1 1,032.00

CH20 INC 2303155 07/18/2022 15,000.00  SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SNISIOl 0433 205Xl  SERVICE, WATER TREATMENT PROGRAM FOR ALL
SYSTEMS **

FY 2023 1 15,000.00

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDI 2303596 07/21/2022 700.00  PATHFINDER SCHOOL OF INNOV 9511077 0537  900XS  SERVICE, FEE **

FY 2023 1 700.00

CHASE MARKETING INC 2302948 07/18/2022 282.63  GUTERMUTH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1152826 0679  765X1  SHIRT, TEE **

FY 2023 1 420.00

CHISM SERVICE IRRIGATION 2303726 07/26/2022 49.00  EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL 0072828 0679 741X  SERVICE, LAWNCARE **

FY 2023 1 49.00

CHURCHILL MCGEE LLC 2304154 07/28/2022 14,780.00  FACILITIES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT CIII195 0439  944XG SERVICE, CONTRACTOR - GENERAL **

FY 2023 1 14,780.00

CINTAS CORPORATION 2 2303421 07/20/2022 550.00  VEHICLE MAINTENANCE VMI1096 0893  900XS  SERVICE, FEE **

FY 2023 1 550.00

COCHRANE SUPPLY AND ENGINEERIl 2303403 07/20/2022 386.74  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI1411 0697  900XS PART, MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR/REPLACEMENT **

COCHRANE SUPPLY AND ENGINEERI! 2303874 07/27/2022 1,025.34  DISTRICT WIDE 10 6171M ACTUATOR, BELIMO #NFBUP NO SUBSTITUTE.
BELIMO VR #NFBUP.

FY 2023 2 1,412.08

COLLEGE ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 2303725 07/26/2022 6,640.00  ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL 0182826 0679 717X TEST**

COLLEGE ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 2304217 07/29/2022 5350.00  FERN CREEK HIGH SCHOOL 0122826 0679 711X  TEST**

FY 2023 2 11,990.00

COLUMBIA COLLEGE CHICAGO 2303443 07/21/2022 775.00  BALLARD HIGH SCHOOL 1051077 0338 900XF  SERVICE, CONFERENCE & SEMINAR **

FY 2023 1 775.00

COLUMBUS TEMPERATURE CONTROI 2303937 07/27/2022 63040  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI1411 0697  900XS PART, MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR/REPLACEMENT **

COLUMBUS TEMPERATURE CONTROI 2303937 07/27/2022 3000  PROPERTY MGMT & MAINT PMI1411 0697  900XS SERVICE, SHIPPING & HANDLING (FREIGHT) **

FY 2023 1 660.40

COMMONWEALTH SIGN CO 2303434 07/20/2022 3,945.66  BROWN SCHOOL 1653611 0450 921XX  SIGN **

FY 2023 1 3,945.66

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2302878 07/18/2022 83.76  SCHOOL NUTRITION SERV SNISIOl 0610  205X0  SUPPLIES, MISCELLANEOUS OFFICE **

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303221 07/19/2022 894  CAMPTAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0041118 0610  900XF  PAPER, WRITING ST GRADE 11" X 8 1/2" 500
SHEETS/REAM APC #771 VR #AMP771

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303221 07/19/2022 9560  CAMP TAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0041118 0610  900XF NOTEBOOK, COMPOSITION PRIMARY JOURNAL

FIRM SEWN BINDING BLANK SPACE FOR DRAWING,
PRIMARY RULED LINES 100 SHEETS 9 3/4" X 7 1/2"
MEAD #9554 VR# MEA09554
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COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303221 07/19/2022 68.09  CAMP TAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0041118 0610 900XF  PORTFOLIO, 2 POCKET, POLY, HOLDS SHEETS UP TO
8 1/2" X 11", ASSORTED COLORS, BUSINESS CARD
SLOT RESISTS TEARING (10/PK) C-LINE #32950 VR
#CLI32950

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303221 07/19/2022 224  CAMP TAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0041118 0610 900XF  BORDER, PRE-SCALLOPED DECORATIVE 2 1/4" X 50'
ROLL WHITE. PACON #37016 VR #PAC37016

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303221 07/19/2022 224  CAMP TAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0041118 0610 900XF  BORDER, PRE-SCALLOPED DECORATIVE 2 1/4" X 50'
ROLL AZURE BLUE. PACON #37166 VR #PAC37166

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303221 07/19/2022 224  CAMP TAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0041118 0610 900XF  BORDER, PRE-SCALLOPED DECORATIVE 2 1/4" X 50'
ROLL BLACK. PACON #37306 VR #PAC37306

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303221 07/19/2022 5.73  CAMP TAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0041118 0610 900XF  LABEL, MULTI-PURPOSE 2" X 4" COMPATIBLE WITH
LASER/ INKJET PRINTER AND MOST OFFICE
MACHINES 10 LABELS/SHEET 100 SHEETS/BOX.
UNIVERSAL #80107. VR# UNV80107

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303221 07/19/2022 4.60 CAMP TAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0041118 0610 900XF  PENCIL, GOLF/COMPASS #2 NO ERASER 144/BX
UNIVERSAL #24264 VR #UNV24264

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303221 07/19/2022 16.18 ~ CAMP TAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0041118 0610 900XF  ERASER, DRY ERASE STUDENT FELT 2" X 2" 12/PACK
FLIPSIDE #30009 VR #FLP30009

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303221 07/19/2022 6.44  CAMP TAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0041118 0610 900XF  BINDER, VIEW/PRESENTATION, 1" CAPACITY 3
ROUND RING HOLD 8 1/2" X 11" PAPER. (COLORS:
BLACK OR WHITE) SAMSILL #1853X VR #SAM1853X
SPECIFY COLOR **

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303221 07/19/2022 1.12 CAMP TAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0041118 0610 900XF  BORDER, PRE-SCALLOPED DECORATIVE 2 1/4" X 50'
ROLL FLAME RED. PACON #37036 VR #PAC37036

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303221 07/19/2022 1.12 CAMP TAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0041118 0610 900XF  BORDER, PRE-SCALLOPED DECORATIVE 2 1/4" X 50'
ROLL ORANGE. PACON #37106 VR #PAC37106

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303221 07/19/2022 1.12 CAMP TAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0041118 0610 900XF  BORDER, PRE-SCALLOPED DECORATIVE 2 1/4" X 50'
ROLL BROWN. PACON #37026 VR #PAC37026

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303221 07/19/2022 1.12 CAMP TAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0041118 0610 900XF  BORDER, PRE-SCALLOPED DECORATIVE 2 1/4" X 50'
ROLL CANARY YELLOW. PACON #37086 VR
#PAC37086

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303221 07/19/2022 14.08  CAMP TAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0041118 0610 900XF  PAPER, CARD/COVER STOCK 8 1/2" X 11" 67 LB
WHITE 250 SHEETS/PK. NEENAH #80211 VR
#WAUB0211.

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303221 07/19/2022 3.44  CAMP TAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0041118 0610 900XF  PAPER, CONSTRUCTION GROUNDWOOD 12" X 18" 58
LB HOLIDAY RED 50/PKG PACON #9907 VR
#PAC9907

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303221 07/19/2022 1.56 ~ CAMP TAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0041118 0610 900XF  PAPER, CONSTRUCTION GROUNDWOOD 12" X 18" 58
LB ORANGE 50/PKG PACON #6607 VR #PAC6607

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303221 07/19/2022 1.32  CAMP TAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0041118 0610 900XF  PAPER, CONSTRUCTION GROUNDWOOD 12" X 18" 58
LB YELLOW 50/PKG PACON #8407 VR #PAC8407

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303221 07/19/2022 3.99 CAMP TAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0041118 0610 900XF  PAPER, CONSTRUCTION GROUNDWOOD 12" X 18" 58
LB BLUE 50/PKG PACON #7407 VR #PAC7407

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303221 07/19/2022 9.69  CAMP TAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0041118 0610 900XF  PEN, GEL RETRACTABLE FINE BLACK RUBBER GRIP
0.5 MM POINT 12/BOX ZEBRA VR #ZEB46710

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303221 07/19/2022 543  CAMP TAYLOR ELEMENTARY 0041118 0610 900XF  STRIP, SENTENCE TAG BOARD 3" X 24" WHITE
100/PK. PACON #5166 VR #PAC5166

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303222 07/19/2022 3520  GEORGIA CHAFFEE TAPP 0501077 0610 900XS  PAPER, CARD/COVER STOCK 8 1/2" X 11" 67 LB
WHITE 250 SHEETS/PK. NEENAH #80211 VR
#WAUB0211.

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303222 07/19/2022 18.90  GEORGIA CHAFFEE TAPP 0501077 0610 900XS  STAPLER, DESKTOP SILVER REDUCED EFFORT 40
SHEET STAPLING CAPACITY SWINGLINE #7087845
VR #SWI17087845
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COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303223 07/19/2022 18.90  CROSBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1191118 0610 900XF  STAPLER, DESKTOP SILVER REDUCED EFFORT 40
SHEET STAPLING CAPACITY SWINGLINE #7087845
VR #SWI17087845

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303223 07/19/2022 7.19  CROSBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1191118 0610 900XF  PAD DISPENSER, POST-IT-NOTES FOR 3" X 3" POP-UP
NOTES, WEIGHTED. 3M #DS330BK VR
#MMMDS330BK

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303223 07/19/2022 13.89  CROSBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1191118 0610 900XF  PAD, POST-IT NOTES POP-UP REFILLS 3" X 3" PLAIN

100 SHEETS/PAD 18-100 SHEET PADS (VALUE PACK:
14 PADS YELLOW, 4 PADS BRIGHT COLORS) 3M
#R330144B VR# MMMR330144B

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303223 07/19/2022 9.69  CROSBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1191118 0610 900XF  PEN, GEL RETRACTABLE BLACK MEDIUM POINT
12/BOX NON-REFILLABLE ZEBRA #46810
VR#ZEB46810

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303224 07/19/2022 3.36  MINOR DANIELS ACADEMY 2021077 0610 900XS  BORDER, PRE-SCALLOPED DECORATIVE 2 1/4" X 50'
ROLL BROWN. PACON #37026 VR #PAC37026
COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303224 07/19/2022 3.36  MINOR DANIELS ACADEMY 2021077 0610 900XS  BORDER, PRE-SCALLOPED DECORATIVE 2 1/4" X 50'
ROLL BROWN. PACON #37026 VR #PAC37026
COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303224 07/19/2022 3.36  MINOR DANIELS ACADEMY 2021077 0610 900XS  BORDER, PRE-SCALLOPED DECORATIVE 2 1/4" X 50'
ROLL FLAME RED. PACON #37036 VR #PAC37036
COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303224 07/19/2022 3.36  MINOR DANIELS ACADEMY 2021077 0610 900XS  BORDER, PRE-SCALLOPED DECORATIVE 2 1/4" X 50'
ROLL CANARY YELLOW. PACON #37086 VR
#PAC37086
COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303224 07/19/2022 3.36  MINOR DANIELS ACADEMY 2021077 0610 900XS  BORDER, PRE-SCALLOPED DECORATIVE 2 1/4" X 50'
ROLL ORANGE. PACON #37106 VR #PAC37106
COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303224 07/19/2022 3.36  MINOR DANIELS ACADEMY 2021077 0610 900XS  BORDER, PRE-SCALLOPED DECORATIVE 2 1/4" X 50'
ROLL NILE GREEN. PACON #37126 VR #PAC37126
COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303224 07/19/2022 336 MINOR DANIELS ACADEMY 2021077 0610 900XS  BORDER, PRE-SCALLOPED DECORATIVE 2 1/4" X 50'
ROLL FOR APPLE GREEN. PACON # 37136 VR
#PAC37136
COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303224 07/19/2022 3.36  MINOR DANIELS ACADEMY 2021077 0610 900XS  BORDER, PRE-SCALLOPED DECORATIVE 2 1/4" X 50'
ROLL EMERALD GREEN. PACON #37146 VR
#PAC37146
COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303224 07/19/2022 3.36  MINOR DANIELS ACADEMY 2021077 0610 900XS  BORDER, PRE-SCALLOPED DECORATIVE 2 1/4" X 50'
ROLL AZURE BLUE. PACON #37166 VR #PAC37166
COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303224 07/19/2022 336 MINOR DANIELS ACADEMY 2021077 0610 900XS  BORDER, PRE-SCALLOPED DECORATIVE 2 1/4" X 50'
ROLL RICH BLUE. PACON #37186 VR #PAC37186
COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303224 07/19/2022 3.36  MINOR DANIELS ACADEMY 2021077 0610 900XS  BORDER, PRE-SCALLOPED DECORATIVE 2 1/4" X 50'
ROLL PINK. PACON #37266 VR #PAC37266
COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303224 07/19/2022 3.36  MINOR DANIELS ACADEMY 2021077 0610 900XS  BORDER, PRE-SCALLOPED DECORATIVE 2 1/4" X 50'
ROLL BLACK. PACON #37306 VR #PAC37306
COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303224 07/19/2022 3.36 MINOR DANIELS ACADEMY 2021077 0610 900XS  BORDER, PRE-SCALLOPED DECORATIVE 2 1/4" X 50'
ROLL VIOLET. PACON #37336 VR #PAC37336
COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303225 07/19/2022 44.69  MINOR DANIELS ACADEMY 2021077 0610 900XS  PAD, EASEL PADDED SELF STICK 25" X 30" WHITE

WITH BLUE GRID LINES 30 SHEETS/PAD 2 PADS/PKG
POST-IT. 3M #560 VR #MMM560

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303225 07/19/2022 8.45  MINOR DANIELS ACADEMY 2021077 0610 900XS  PAPER, CONSTRUCTION SULPHITE 9" X 12"
STANDARD ASSORTED PACKAGE 50/PKG 76 LB
(COLORS: BLACK, BLUE, DARK BROWN, FESTIVE
GREEN, ORANGE, PINK, RED, SKY BLUE, WHITE AND
YELLOW) PACON #103031 VR #PAC103031.

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303225 07/19/2022 230  MINOR DANIELS ACADEMY 2021077 0610 900XS  PAPER, CONSTRUCTION 9" X 12" 58LB
MULTICULTURAL ASSORTMENT 50/PKG PACON
#9509 VR #PAC9509.
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COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303225 07/19/2022 30.79  MINOR DANIELS ACADEMY 2021077 0610 900XS  CLASSPACK, OIL PASTELS JUMBO SIZE STICKS 336
OIL PASTELS (12 DIFFERENT COLORS-28 OF EACH
COLOR). CRAYOLA # 524629VR #CY 0524629

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303226 07/19/2022 19.12  COLERIDGE TAYLOR MONTESSORI ES 6601982 0610 900XA  FOLDER, FILE MANILA LEGAL SIZE TOP TWO PLY
TAB 1/3 CUT. PENDAFLEX #R75313. VR# PFXR75313

COMPLETE PRINTER SOURCE 2303226 07/19/2022 5.73  COLERIDGE TAYLOR MONTESSORI ES 6601982 0610 900XA  LABEL, MULTI-PURPOSE 2" X 4" COMPATIBLE WITH
LASER/ INKJET PRINTER AND MOST OFFICE